
Delhi Public School Guwahati
"Under the aegis of the Delhi Pubtic Schoot Society' Delhi"

Date: 1810112024

INFORMATION FOR ANNUAL EXAMINATION, 2023-24
CLASS: XI

l. Examination period: l6th February 2024 to I lth March 2024.

2. Marks: 70180.

3. Points to note:

a) It is mandatory for each student to score a minimum of 33oh cumulatively in English and any other

4 subjects and he/she must attain the same percentage in theory and practical papers separately.

Failing to do so, the student will be detained in Class-XI.

b) Strict action will be taken in case of any unfair means during the examination period vide school

circular as notified. Also refer to the school almanac pg. no.l59)

c) PTM and book distribution dates: 23'd March 2024 (Saturday).

TIMETABLE

Date Day Subject

t6-02-2024 Friday Physical Education

20-02-2024 Tuesday Mathematics/Applied Mathematics

23-02-2024 Friday English

26-02-2024 Monday B io lo gyllnformatics Practices/History/ Geo graphy

28-02-2024 Wednesday Economics

01-03-2024 Friday Entrepreneurship

04-03-2024 Monday Physics/Business Studies/Sociology

07-03-2024 Thursday Chemistry/Accountancy/Political Science

09-03-2024 Saturday Psychology

t1-03-2024 Tuesday Fine Art

Timings

School arrival time: 9:30 am

10:00 am to l0:15 am (Reading time)
10: l5 am to I : l5 pm (Writing time)
Departure time: l:30 pm

Wi best wishes,
ctp

,l
*

Home Examination Department I/C

@

$


